

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10858/2004

SURADI RUKKAMMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. VENKATAMMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of slp and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 08/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ion to withdraw the Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permiss

petition. Permission granted. The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn

MA)

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VER

ER

COURT MASTER

COURT MAST